·taxes, the follning direct annual taxes, to-wit: 

In the year 1920, the sum of Nine Thousand Dollars ($9,000), being for interest. 

In each of the years 1921 to 1923, the sum of Six Thousand Dollars ($6000), 

being for interest. 

In each of the years·1924 to 1938, inclusive, the sum of Twelve Thousand Six 

Hundred Sixty-seven Dollars ($12,667), being $6,000 for interest and $6,667 for princip 1 

In the year 1939 the sum of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000)~ fo meet the interest 

aooruing on said bonds on April 1, A. D. 1940. 

A~~ all such taxes shall be levied, assessed and collected ae other Co~ty taxes